PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of 50% interest to Edda Technology (Suzhou) Ltd.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edda Technology, Inc.	09/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edda Technology (Suzhou) Ltd.	
Street Address:	8 Jinfeng Road	
Internal Address:	Building #2, 4th Fl., Suzhou New & Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone	
City:	Suzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7088850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128767977

Email: paula.theismann@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann - SNR Denton US LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10000663-0063

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula M. Theismann

Total Attachments: 1

source=Edda_0063_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7088

PATENT REEL: 026866 FRAME: 0248

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, EDDA Technology, Inc. (hereafter "EDDA") is the owner of the entire interest, right and title by Assignment recorded April 14, 2005, Reel 016478, Frame 0653, of the following Letters Patent of the United States and the invention represented thereby:

Inventor: Guo-Qing Wei, Jianzhong Qian, Li Fan, Cheng-Chung Liang

Patent No.: U.S. 7,088,850

Issued: August 8, 2006

WHEREAS, EDDA Technology (Suzhou) Ltd. (hereafter "EDDA Suzhou"), a company organized and existing under the laws of China, and having a place of business at 8 Jinfeng Road, Building #2, 4th Floor, Suzhou New & Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Suzhou, China, is desirous of acquiring the one-half (50%) interest, right and title in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and invention thereof from EDDA;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EDDA sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over EDDA Suzhou one-half (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and invention thereof, and the right to benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in accordance with the conditions and terms set forth in a separate agreement that shall be contemporane ously executed between EDDA and EDDA Suzhou; and

EDDA hereby covenants that EDDA has the full right to convey one half (50%) of the interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, EDDA has caused these presents to be signed by an official thereunto duly authorized, and its seal to be affixed and attested this of day of September, 2011.

EDDA Technology, Inc.

Name: In Fair

Title: COO & VP

PATENT REEL: 026866 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 09/07/2011